Notification of Award

Project:

Marsyangdi Corridor 220 kV Transmission Line Project

Bid Number:

ICB-PMD-MCTLP-016/17-01

Title:

Procurement of Plant for Udipur-Markichowk-Bharatpur 220 kV Transmission Line (Design, Supply and Install)

List of Bidders who submitted the Bid

S. N.	Bidder's Name	Nationality	
1.	Inner Mongolia Electric Power Survey & Design Institute Co., Ltd 209, Xilin South Road, Yuduan District, Hohhot, Inner Mongolia	CHINA	
2.	SEAN E&C Consortium SEAN Bldg, # 944-24, Daechi-Dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul, Korea 135-280	KOREA	
3.	Kalpataru Power Transmission Ltd., Plot No. 101, Part III, G.I.D.C. Estate Sector-28, Gandhinagar-382028 Gujarat, India	INDIA	
1.	Gammon India Ltd., Fortune 2000, A / Wing, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, India	INDIA	
5.	TBEA CO. Ltd. No. 52 Yan'an South Road Changji, Xinjiang, China	CHINA	
ò.	Pinggao Group Co., Ltd., No. 22 Nanhuandong Road, Pingdingshan City, Henan Province, P.R. China, Zipcode 467000	CHINA	
	Sinohydro Corporation Ltd., No. 22, Chegongzhuang West Road, Haidan District, Beijing, P.R. China	CHINA	
-	Larsen & Toubro Limited, Mount Poonamallee Road, Manapakkam P.B. No. 979, Chennai 600089, India	INDIA	
	China Energy Engineering Group Guangxi Electric Power Design Institute Co. Ltd. 18, Keyuan Xijiu Rd, Xixiangtang District, Nanning, Guangxi, China	CHINA	
D	Bajaj Electricals Ltd., 002, Rustomjee Aspiree, Bhanu Shankar Yagnik Marg, Sion East, Mumbai 400022, India	INDIA	

Massan

S. N.	Bidder's Name	Nationality
11.	TATA Projects Ltd.,	
	1st Floor, Tower-1, Okaya Center, B-5, Sector-62, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India	INDIA
12.	KEC International Ltd.,	
	8th Floor, Building No. 9A, DLF Cyber City Phase III, Gurgaon-122002, India	INDIA
13.	Aster Jyoti JV	
	Plot No. 141/1, Phase II, IDA, Cherlapally, Hyderabad-500 051, Telangana, India	INDIA

2. Evaluated Prices of technically responsive bidders

Bidder Name	Read-out Bid Prices before Discount without Taxes and VAT	Discount Offered	Corrected Bid Price after Discount without Taxes and VAT	Evaluated Price with Loss Capitalization, Loading of Missing Items and Domestic Preference	Evaluated Price with Loss Capitalization, Loading of Missing Items and Domestic Preference
	Amount(s)		Amount(s)	Amount(s)	Equivalent NRs.
Inner Mongolia Electric Power Survey & Design	CNY 217,142,757.81	None	CNY 216,537,445.19	CNY 223,737,820.80	3,550,719,216.02
Institute Co., Ltd			in the second se	_	
SEAN E&C	US\$ 23,893,315.10	None	US\$ 23,872,327.80	US\$ 24,916,270.44	
CONSORTIUM	NRs 510,223,607.29		NRs 510,223,607.36	NRs 510,223,607.36	3,237,558,569.18
Kalpataru Power	US\$ 23,882,744.00	1. Sch-1 :- 9.45 % Except item 4.2(i)& (ii) 2. Sch -1 :- 11.70 % Only	US\$ 21,365,644.86	US\$ 21,365,644.86	
Transmission Limited	NRs 853,440,604.00	for 4.2 (i) & (ii) 3. Sch-4(a) :- 11.51 % 4. Sch-4 (b) :- 11.51 % 5. Sch- 4(c) :- 11.51 %	NRs 755,209,590.48	NRs 755,209,590.48	3,093,893,076.56
Gammon India Limited	US\$ 23,163,199.00	only, amounting US\$	US\$ 22,646,197.81	US\$ 22,646,197.81	3,004,664,743.76
Gammon maia Limited	NRs 525,811,932.00		NRs 525,811,932.00	NRs 525,811,932.00	
Pinggao Group Co., Ltd	US\$ 17,074,658.85		US\$ 16,657,163.31	US\$ 17,701,105.95	
	NRs 786,422,342.00	None	NRs 781,894,047.00	NRs 781,894,047.00	2,719,457,103.74



Bidder Name	Read-out Bid Prices before Discount without Taxes and VAT	Discount Offered	Corrected Bid Price after Discount without Taxes and VAT	Evaluated Price with Loss Capitalization, Loading of Missing Items and Domestic Preference	Evaluated Price with Loss Capitalization, Loading of Missing Items and Domestic Preference
	Amount(s)		Amount(s)	Amount(s)	Equivalent NRs.
LARSEN & TOUBRO	US\$ 21,449,546.20	1. Sch-1: US\$ 306,375 for item no. 1.1 and 4.2(i) 2. Sch-4(a): NRS 25,000,000.00 for work associated with tower foundation 3. Sch-4(a): NRS. 4,000,000.00 for item no 12 and 14	US\$ 21,153,584.29	US\$ 22,197,526.93	3,096,525,470.01
Limited	NRs 695,777,442.41		NRs 666,784,172.80	NRs 666,784,172.80	
China Energy Engineering Group	US\$ 23,907,233.00	None	US\$ 26,280,605.42	US\$ 58,148,818.54	
Guangxi Electric Power Design Institute Co. Ltd.	NRs 282,548,193.00		NRs 307,020,703.47	NRs 307,020,703.47	6,671,990,380.52
Bajaj Electricals Ltd.	US\$ 31,948,654.26	None	US\$ 31,916,930.19	US\$ 31,916,930.19	
	•			,,-	3,493,627,178.60
TATA PROJECTS	US\$ 22,965,493.00	0.67.9/ for Cala 1.2	US\$ 22,811,403.68	US\$ 23,855,346.32	,
LIMITED	NRs 596,273,175.00	0.67 % for Sch. 1,3 and 4	NRs 592,278,144.73	NRs 592,278,144.73	3,203,484,352.84
KEC International	US\$ 20,864,551.85	1100 400 000	US\$ 20,764,551.85	US\$ 21,808,494.49	0,200,404,332.04
limited	NRs 542,137,240.00	US\$ 100,000.00	NRs 542,137,240.00	NRs 542,137,240.00	2,929,295,046.33



3. Name of Bidders whose Bids were rejected and Reasons for their rejection

S.N	Bidder's Name	Reason for rejection
1	TBEA CO. Ltd.	Bidder has submitted a Construction Schedule of 43.6 Months (1307 Days) instead of 1080 days. Hence, the bid submitted by bidder has been considered non responsive as per ITB clauses 6.4,11.2 h), 17.1, 30.1(a)(b)&(c), 32.2, 32.2(a) & 32.2(b) and 32.4 of Section 1 of the Bidding Document.
2	Sinohydro Corporation Ltd.,	Project has request clarification on Section III: EQC 2.4.2, Specific experience (a), as per ITB 29.1, however the Bidder did not respond within last date of clarification submission date. Hence, the bid submitted by the Bidder was found to be non-responsive pursuant to "Clarification of Bid, ITB clause 29.2, "Non material non conformities", ITB Clause 33.2 of the Bidding Document.
3	Aster Jyoti JV	The price bid submitted by Aster Jyoti JV found open inside technical bid without envelop in a file. The same was recorded in the record of Technical bid opening. The Bidder disclosed the bid price by including letter of price bid and summary of price schedule in the technical bid. Hence bid submitted by bidder has been considered non responsive as per ITB Clause 27 and bid was rejected pursuant to ITB Clause 27.8 of the Bidding Document.

4. Winning Bidder:

Name of the Winning Bidder, and the price it offered M/S Pinggao Group Co., Ltd, China Evaluated Price: USD 16,657,163.31 + NRs 781,894,047.00 (without Taxes and VAT)	Duration and Summary of Scope Duration: 1080 Days from the Contract Effective Date Scope: Procurement of Plant for Udipur-Markichowk-Bharatpur 220 kV Transmission Line (Design, Supply and Install)

Note: Published as per ITB clause 43 of the Bidding Document